i_wound_MB_S_e-E10R01
Wire-wound Metal Power Inductors MCOILTM LSBH series
 for General Electronic Equipment for Consumer
Code in front of Series have been extracted from Part number, which describes the segment of products, such as kinds and characteristics.
■PART NUMBER * Operating Temp.：-40～+105℃（Including self-generated heat）
L S B H  B  1 6 0 8  K K  T  1 R 0  M
①  ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧
①Series

L
T
e
W
A AB
C
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for General Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●1608KK type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSBHB1608KKTR24N MBKK1608TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.049 1,650 2,300 1.0
LSBHB1608KKTR47N MBKK1608TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.104 1,100 1,400 1.0
LSBHB1608KKTR68N MBKK1608TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.120 950 1,200 1.0
LSBHB1608KKT1R0M MBKK1608T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.150 800 1,150 1.0
LSBHB1608KKT1R5M MBKK1608T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.200 650 1,000 1.0
LSBHB1608KKT2R2M MBKK1608T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.345 520 750 1.0
LSBHB1608KKT3R3M MBKK1608T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.512 450 600 1.0
LSBHB1608KKT4R7M MBKK1608T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.730 370 500 1.0
●2012KK type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSBHB2012KKTR24N MBKK2012TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.041 3,000 2,400 1.0
LSBHB2012KKTR47N MBKK2012TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.078 2,000 1,650 1.0
LSBHB2012KKTR68N MBKK2012TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.090 1,800 1,500 1.0
LSBHB2012KKT1R0M MBKK2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.106 1,500 1,450 1.0
LSBHB2012KKT1R5M MBKK2012T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.173 1,200 1,100 1.0
LSBHB2012KKT2R2M MBKK2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.290 900 850 1.0
LSBHB2012KKT3R3M MBKK2012T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.500 700 650 1.0
LSBHB2012KKT4R7M MBKK2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.615 600 600 1.0
●2520MK type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSBHB2520MKTR24N MBMK2520TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.026 4,750 3,500 1.0
LSBHB2520MKTR47N MBMK2520TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.042 3,900 2,600 1.0
LSBHB2520MKTR68N MBMK2520TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.058 3,150 2,150 1.0
LSBHB2520MKT1R0M MBMK2520T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.072 2,350 1,850 1.0
LSBHB2520MKT1R5M MBMK2520T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.106 2,050 1,500 1.0
LSBHB2520MKT2R2M MBMK2520T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.159 1,800 1,250 1.0
LSBHB2520MKT3R3M MBMK2520T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.260 1,400 970 1.0
LSBHB2520MKT4R7M MBMK2520T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.380 1,150 800 1.0
※）The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※）The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃. (at 20℃)
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
New part number